



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MUMBAI

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11734 OF 2015

(Simi Ahuja Sole Prop. of Landmark Processors Vs. M/s. Ebyss Fiber 2 Fashion Ltd.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders, or directions, and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	----------------------------------

Mr. Kiran Jain i/b. Kiran Jain & Co. for Petitioner.

CORAM : R. G. KETKAR, J.

DATE : 5TH JANUARY, 2016

P.C.:

Heard Mr. Jain, learned Counsel for petitioner.

None appears for respondent.

2. List the Petition for 'admission' on 28.01.2016. Parties are put to notice that subject to the time constraint and convenience of the Court, Petition will be disposed of finally at the stage of admission. Mr. Jain states that the next date of hearing before the trial Court is 06.01.2016.

3. In view thereof, in the meantime, there shall be ad-interim order in terms of prayer clause (b).

4. Mr. Jain assures that he will serve copy of this order on Mr. Raskar, learned Counsel for respondent.

(R. G. KETKAR, J.)