



*JPP*

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

***WRIT PETITION NO. 11734 OF 2015***

Mrs. Simi Ahuja  
Sole Proprietress of Landmark Processors. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

M/s. Ebyss Fiber 2 Fashion Ltd. ... Respondents.

Mr. Kiran Jain a/w. Ms. Neeta Solanki i/b. Kiran Jain & Co. for the  
Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

***CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.***

***20 September, 2016.***

**P.C. :-**

None for the Respondents. To give one more  
opportunity to the Respondents, Stand over to next CMIS date i.e.1  
October 2016. Ad-interim order to continue.

***(N.M. Jamdar, J.)***