



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11734 OF 2015**

Mrs. Simi Ahuja ... Petitioner
sole proprietress of
Landmark Processors

Vs.

M/s/ Ebyss Fiber 2 Fashion Ltd. ... Respondent

None for the Petitioner.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. The print out of the case status of the suit taken out by the court clerk shows that the suit is disposed of as withdrawn on 21st December 2017.
3. The writ petition is disposed of as infructuous.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]